

T.P.(C) No. 860 OF 2001

ITEM No.201

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.860/2001

V. SUJATHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V.R. MURALIDHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 20/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr.P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The transfer petition is allowed and the Misc. Case@@
CCCCCCCCC
No.29/2001 filed by the responent husband titled V.R.@@
CCCCCCCCC CCCC
Muralidhar vs. V. Sujatha pending in the court of@@
CCCCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCC
Principal Civil Judge (Bellary) Karnataka is transferre to
the Family Court, Hyderabad (Andhra Pradesh). There shall
be no orders as to costs.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA